

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-86:2456 Version: 1 Name: Memo of agreement with CWL for Morton Mitchell

sewer improvements

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/16/1986 In control: City Council
On agenda: Final action: 6/16/1986

Title: RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

AUTHORIZING A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN CITY WATER AND LIGHT OF

JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AND JONESBORO, ARKANSAS.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Contract, Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum of Agreement, 2. Supporting information

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/16/1986	1	City Council	Passed	Pass

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, AUTHORIZING A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN CITY WATER AND LIGHT OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AND JONESBORO, ARKANSAS.

WHEREAS, Jonesboro is applying to the State of Arkansas for an Arkansas Community and Economic Development grant; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary that certain conditions be met as part of the application requirements; and

WHEREAS, Jonesboro is desirous of submitting an application for sewer improvements on Morton and Mitchell Streets to the Arkansas Industrial and Development Commission and with that application an agreement needs to be set aside showing good faith efforts.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Jonesboro, Arkansas, that Mayor Neil J. Stallings be authorized to enter into a Memorandum of Agreement with City Water and Light, Jonesboro, Arkansas for sewer improvement on Morton and Mitchell Streets in Jonesboro.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 16th day of June, 1986.